# Terms of Service for Rinkelberg Capital Ltd.

Last updated Feb 10, 2021

## Welcome to Rinkelberg Capital!

We hope you enjoy the content posted on our website. By visiting, accessing, or using our website, you are agreeing to enter into these terms of service ("Terms of Service") by and between you and Rinkelberg Capital Ltd, and be legally bound by them, so please read them carefully. If any of these Terms of Service are unacceptable to you, please do not visit, access, or use our website.

Please note that our Terms of Services may change from time to time and without further notice, so please check them periodically. Use of the words "we," "us," or "our" in these Terms of Service refers to Rinkelberg Capital Ltd and any or all of its affiliates.

#### **General Terms of Service**

You agree and understand that our website includes postings and/or original and proprietary content. You also agree and understand that except as otherwise noted, the content on our website is owned and/or licensed by us – including, but not limited to, blog entries, logos, trademarks, pictures – and should not be copied or otherwise reproduced without express written permission from us. However, where we have included a reposting button, we authorize and encourage you to repost such content.

#### Third Party Websites

Our website may link to other websites operated or content provided by third parties, and such other websites may link to our website. You agree and understand that we have no control over any such other websites or their contents and you also agree and understand that we will have no liability arising out of or related to such websites or their contents. You further agree and understand that the existence of any such links does not constitute an endorsement by us of such websites, the contents of the websites, or the operators of the websites. We are providing these links to you only as a convenience.

#### **Authorized Reference to Content by Press**

Press and media are encouraged and hereby authorized to refer to content posted on our website provided that the reference is accompanied by:

Attribution to our website, and

A hyperlink to our website, when possible.

# Submissions to Us

You agree and understand that whenever you send information to us via our website or to an email address or email link listed on our website, you are providing us with, at a minimum, your email address and any information you have chosen to include in your email. You also agree and understand that by sending information to us, including to our principals, employees, attorneys, and/or agents, whether via our website, email, or any other medium or channel of communication, you, or anyone acting on your behalf, are agreeing that such information, including, but not limited to, a business plan and related material, is not confidential or proprietary and that we have no obligations to you whatsoever with respect to any such information that you have chosen to send to us.

# **Cookies and Tracking**

You agree and understand that our website may use the standard practice of placing tiny data files called cookies, flash cookies, pixel tags, or other tracking tools (herein, "Cookies") and other tracking technologies to analyze use of our website. Cookies collect Internet log information and user behavior (like preferences or other settings), which can help websites run more efficiently. You also agree and understand that we may use Cookies and/or other tracking technologies to collect information about your use of our website. You further agree and understand that the information collected by us through Cookies or other tracking technologies may be transmitted to a third-party analytics provider for use only by us.

You can learn more about cookies by visiting http://www.allaboutcookies.org, which includes additional useful information on cookies and how to block cookies on different types of browsers and mobile devices. Please note that if you reject Cookies, you may not be able to

use some or all of our website. If you do not consent to the placing of Cookies on your device, please do not visit, access, or use our website.

# **Privacy Policy**

You agree and understand that our website may collect information that identifies or is reasonably capable of identifying an individual, directly or indirectly, and information that is being associated with an identified or reasonably identifiable individual (herein "Personal Information"). You also agree and understand that Personal Information may include, but is not necessarily limited to, certain information that is automatically collected by our systems and/or analytics systems provider when visiting our website, including the type of software used to access our site (browser, operating system), the address of the external or internal page that referred the visitor, and the visitor's IP address and/or domain name. You further agree and understand that this Personal Information may be recorded even if the visitor is not logged into an account.

You agree and understand that our privacy policy covers our website and does not cover websites linked to and/or from our website.

You agree and understand that we reserve the right to change our Terms of Service, including our privacy policy, from time to time and without further notice, so please check them periodically.

## Other

You agree and understand that our Terms of Service and your agreement to them are governed by New York law.

You agree and understand that we may discontinue, terminate, suspend, or change any aspect of our website, or its availability to you, at any time and without notice. In addition, you also agree and understand that upon violation of any of our Terms of Service, we have the right to terminate your access to all or any portion of our website immediately and without notice. You further agree and understand that your right to use our website is subject to any limits established by us and in our sole discretion.

## **Disclaimer of Warranties and Liability**

You agree and understand that we do not give investment advice, tax advice, legal advice, or other professional advice by providing our website or any of its content to you, including that content which is original and/or proprietary. You also agree and understand that we do not sponsor, recommend, or endorse the purchase or sale of any asset, security, or investment instrument, including, but not limited to, cryptocurrencies such as bitcoin or ether, or other cryptocurrencies or virtual currencies. You further agree and understand that before engaging in any investment activity, you should consult a qualified professional.

YOU AGREE AND UNDERSTAND THAT OUR WEBSITE IS PROVIDED TO YOU "AS IS." YOU ALSO AGREE AND UNDERSTAND THAT NEITHER WE NOR ANY OF OUR AFFILIATES, AGENTS, OR LICENSORS WARRANTS THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, CURRENTNESS, NONINFRINGEMENT, MERCHANTABILITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF OUR WEBSITE. YOU FURTHER AGREE AND UNDERSTAND THAT NEITHER WE NOR ANY OF OUR AFFILIATES, AGENTS, OR LICENSORS SHALL BE LIABLE TO YOU OR ANYONE ELSE FOR ANY LOSS OR INJURY RESULTING DIRECTLY FROM THE USE OF OUR WEBSITE CAUSED IN WHOLE OR PART BY OUR NEGLIGENCE OR CONTINGENCIES BEYOND ITS CONTROL IN PROCURING, COMPILING, INTERPRETING, COMPUTING, REPORTING, OR DELIVERING OUR WEBSITE. YOU ALSO AGREE AND UNDERSTAND THAT IN NO EVENT WILL WE OR ANY OF OUR RESPECTIVE AFFILIATES, AGENTS, OR LICENSORS BE LIABLE TO YOU OR ANYONE ELSE FOR ANY DECISION MADE OR ACTION TAKEN BY YOU IN RELIANCE ON OUR WEBSITE. YOU FURTHER AGREE AND UNDERSTAND THAT NEITHER WE, NOR ANY OF OUR AFFILIATES, AGENTS, OR LICENSORS SHALL BE LIABLE TO YOU OR ANYONE ELSE FOR ANY DAMAGES (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, OR SIMILAR DAMAGES) EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.